
2023 Defense Technology Summit 
Registration Roster

Company Prefix (Mr, Mrs, Dr, Rank, etc)First Name Last Name Email Address

16th Military Police BDE CPT Douglas Thompson

18th FA BDE MAJ Dustin Wiggins

35th Corps Signal Brigade MAJ MEGHAN FRANKLIN

360 Ballistics Mr. Richard Kristof rkristof@amidoninc.com

3ID CPT Christopher Flournoy

75Th Innovation Command COL Andrew Lawfield andrew.lawfield@gmail.com

82D ABN DIV LT Darren Fossett

Accel Innovation Corporation Mr. Michael Blout MikeB@accelinnovationcorp.com

Adventure Tactical LTC(R) Brian Burns brian@adventuretactical.com

Aerosolization Equity investments, LLC Mr. Kelly Houston Aeihq@mindspring.com

AFWERX Mr. Ian Clowes

Alkemere LLC DR Kathleen Abbey Kathleen_Abbey@alkemere.com

Alkemere LLC Dr Kirk Abbey Kirk_Abbey@alkemere.com

AngelsArsenal.com Ms. Angel Brown oangelb423@aol.com

Anumá Aerospace, LLC Ms. Diana Little diana.little@anumaaerospace.com

Applied Research Transformation, PLLC Mr. Ladson Brearley ladson@artx.us

Applied Research Transformation, PLLC Mr. Rakesh Khan rakesh@artx.us

Archaius Inc. Kris Mcquire

Archaius Inc. Dr. Rick Vosburgh rick@archaius.net

Army COL Daniel Kearney

Army Applications Lab Mr Brance Hudzietz

Army Medical Central Simulation Committee COL Tyler Harris

ASSIST (NCSU) Dr. Ravi Chilukuri ravi.chilukuri@ncsu.edu

AURA Technologies, LLC Dr. Alex Blate blate@aura-tech.us

AUSA Fort Liberty Chapter MG (R) Al Aycock al.t.aycock@gmail.com

AUSA Fort Liberty Chapter SGM (R) Shirley Draughn smatill@aol.com

AUSA Fort Liberty Chapter CSM (R) LaDerek Green laderek.t.green@gmail.com

AUSA National John "Jack" Haley CStembridge@ausa.org

AUSA National cstembridge@ausa.org

AxNano Mr. Doug Speight doug.speight@triadgrowthpartners.com

Baebies, Inc. Dr. Max Villa mvilla@baebies.com

Baebies, Inc. Dr. Susan Wilhelm swilhelm@baebies.com

Belcan Government Solutions MR Ted Harrison tcharrison@belcan.com

Belovo Inc. Mr. Michael Hawes belovo@earthlink.net

Bioarmor, LLC Mr. Salvatore Toscano sal@bioarmorglobal.com

Blaize, Inc. MR Nikolay Frick nikolay.frick@blaize.com

Blaize, Inc. MR Matt Juszczyk matthew.juszczyk@blaize.com

Blaize, Inc. Mr Scott Wegener scott.wegener@blaize.com

Blaize, Inc. Mr. Dmitry Zakharchenko dmitry.zakharchenko@blaize.com

Booz Allen Hamilton Mr Drew Hanson hanson_drew@bah.com

Business North Carolina magazine Mr. Dan Barkin dbarkin53@gmail.com

Cape Fear Engineering Mr Robert Adams bob.adams@capefearengineering.com

Carolina Cyber Network David Thompson

Carolina Unmanned Vehicles Mrs. Glenda Rogers glrogers@carolinaunmanned.com

Carolina Unmanned Vehicles Inc. Mr. Mike Rogers mikeefirdrogers@aol.com

Carroll Woods, Inc. DBA Carroll International Mr. Byron Carroll bcarroll@carrollintl.com

Carver Machine Works, Inc. Mr. Lindsey Crisp lcrisp@cmwglobal.com

CityView Magazine Evey Weisblat eweisblat@cityviewnc.com

Cosmic Eats, Inc. Mr Ben Greene ben@cosmiceats.com

Cosmic Eats, Inc. Dr Sheetal Shah sheetal@cosmiceats.com

Cosmic Eats, Inc. Ms Angela Turner angel@cosmiceats.com

CrossComm, Inc. Mr. Don Shin donshin@crosscomm.com

Crossfire Technologies Inc Mr John Fryar john.fryar@crossfire-tech.com

Dark Sky Technology, Inc. Mr. Michael Mehlberg michael.mehlberg@darkskytechnology.com

DARPA Dr. Blake Bextine

DECVOM-AC Mr Robert Dionisio

Defense Innovation Unit COL Andrea Castillon

Defense Innovation Unit LTC Alex Goldberg

Defense Innovation Unit Mr. Michael Madsen

Defense Innovation Unit Capt Eric Templeton

Deloitte MR Trevor Anderson Trevanderson@deloitte.com

Delotte COL(ret) Steve Green stevengreen9@deloitte.com

DeltaChase LLC Dr. David Smith davdoc1960@gmail.com
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DeltaChase LLC Mrs. Ruthann Smith ruthieu@aol.com

DHA Womack AMC Dr. CJ Maldonado

DUKE UNIVERSITY MS MELISSA VETTERKIND melissa.vetterkind@duke.edu

East Carolina University Keith Wheeler WHEELERCH18@ECU.EDU

Economic Development Partnership of North Carolina Dr Kuldip Wasson kuldip.wasson@edpnc.com

Enigmatic Tech Solutions LLC SPC Ty-Kiara Estelow ty-kiara.estelow@enigmatictechsolutions.com

Extremity Trauma & Amputation Center of Excellence Dr Matthew Bird

Extremity Trauma & Amputation Center of Excellence Dr. Tim Mauntel

Extremity Trauma & Amputation Center of Excellence DR Megan Roach

Extremity Trauma & Amputation Center of Excellence Eric Shumski

Extremity Trauma and Amputation Center of Excellence Mr. Jackson Carver

Fayetteville & Cumberland County Economic Development MR. John Hart john@fayedc.com

Fayetteville Economic Development Corporation Robert Van Geons robert@fayedc.com

Fayetteville Technical Community College Dr. Mark Sorrells verriert@faytechcc.edu

First Flight Venture Center Ms. Krista Covey kcovey@ffvcnc.org

First Flight Venture Center Mr. Emil Runge erunge@ffvcnc.org

Fleet Readiness Center - East Jamaine Clemmons

Fleet Readiness Center - East Yogi Kestler

FLEX FORCE Mr. Scott Crizer scrizer@flexforce.us

Fluet Mr. Adge Hudson ahudson@fluet.law

Fort Liberty Garrison Gray Cockerham

Fortuna BMC MS Diana Potts diana.potts@fortunabmc.com

Fortuna BMC Mr Geron Shelton Geron.shelton@fortunabmc.com

Fortuna BMC Ms Melissa Simmons melissa.simmons@fortunabmc.com

Fortuna BMC Ms Geisha Soto geisha.soto@fortunabmc.com

Fortuna PPS Mr Corey Schmachtenberger Corey.Schmachtenberger@fortunabmc.com

Global Foxcom Mr. Jim McGowan jmcgowan@foxcom.com

Graham Allen Associates LLC Mr Graham Crispin gcrispin59@gmail.com

Greenhill AntiBallistics Corporation Mr. Zach Greenhill zgreenhill@greenhillantiballistics.com

Greenhill AntiBallistics Corporation Mr. Gavin Greenhill ggreenhill17@greenhillantiballistics.com

Greenhill AntiBallistics Corporation Ms. Judy Lee Greenhill yllee@greenhillantiballistics.com

GSA Mrs Brittany Black brittany.black@gsa.gov

GSA (General Service Administration) Mr Angel Graulau angel.graulau@gsa.gov

HHC CPT John Escobar

HII Mission Technologies Ms. Lorise Lovato Lorise.Lovato@alionscience.com

HLRobin, LLC. Mr. Jeff Robinson jeffr@hlrobin.com

IBM COL(R) Brian Cook brian.cook@ibm.com

II Marine Expeditonary Force Justin Helton

III Armored Corps MAJ Dan Cannon

III Armored Corps COL (Dr) CJ Phillips

IngateyGen MRS Emily Brooks ebrooks@ingateygen.com

IngateyGen Dr Hortense Dodo hdodo@ingateygen.com

Jian Liu Dr Jian Liu jianliu@polaronyx.com

JMH Consult Mr. Ferd Irizarry ferdy@jmhconsult.com

Joint Special Operations Command Jim Dobrinska

Joint Special Operations Command Mr. Tom Earnhardt

Joint Special Operations Command Jeffrey Farmer

Joint Special Operations Command Tom Freymiller

Joint Special Operations Command Chris Lancaster

Joint Special Operations Command TBD TBD

LC Industries Mr. Jonathan Kieffer jonathan.kieffer@lc-ind.com

LifeFlow by 410 Medical Mr Kyle Chenet ejohnson@410medical.com

M2 Optics Inc. Mr. Charles Byrd charlie@m2optics.com

Michael Best Mr Lyle Gravatt wlgravatt@michaelbest.com

Michael Best Ms Mallorie Moore mallorie.moore@michaelbest.com

Michael Best Ms Nicole Vele eehardy@michaelbest.com

Michael Best Consulting Mr Kyle Snyder ktsnyder@michaelbeststrategies.com

Michael Best Consulting Mr Damir Zababuryn eehardy@michaelbest.com

Michael Best Strategies Mr Erik Berdy emberdy@michaelbeststrategies.com

Military Functional Solutions Dr. Bryan Stepanenko bstepanenko@gmail.com

Multi3D Dr. Shengrong Ye sye@muti3dllc.com

MyMatR, Inc. Ms. Arlene Starke arlene.starke@mymatrcorp.com

MyMatR, Inc. Mr. John Starke jw.starke@mymatrcorp.com

National Security Innovation Network Ms. Alison Beatty

NC Community College System Dr. Jeff Cox barrettok@nccommunitycolleges.edu

NC Community College System John Loyack loyackj@nccommunitycolleges.edu
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NC Government Contracting Assistance Program Mr. Joel Guge jwguge@ncsu.edu

NC Military Affairs Commission MG (Ret) Rodney Anderson roanderson33@gmail.com

NC State Industry Expansion Solutions Dr. Fiona Baxter fmbaxter@ncsu.edu

NC State University Ms Trista Acebo teacebo@ncsu.edu

NC State University Mr. Giles Beal gbeal@ncsu.edu

NC State University Mr. Michael Mullins mrmulli2@ncsu.edu

NC State University Mr. Michael Reid mtreid@ncsu.edu

NC State University Mr Dominick Stephenson Dominick_Stephenson@ncsu.edu

NC State University Ms. Lori Wachter lawachte@ncsu.edu

NCX Corporation General David Grange dgrange@ospreyglobalsolutions.com

NCX Corporation Mr Walid Mustafa wmustafa@ncxtec.com

NCX Corporation Mr Phillip Wise pwise@ncxtec.com

Nester Hosiery LLC MR William Beck wtbeck2@ncsu.edu

Nester Hosiery LLC Mr. Matthew Brucker mattb@nesterhosiery.com

NewBridge Partners, Inc Mr. Mark Donofrio 8donofrios@gmail.com

North Carolina General Assembly RepresentativeCaleb Rudow Caleb.Rudow@ncleg.gov

North Carolina Military Business Center Erin Ananian-Gentile erin@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Reena Bhatia reena@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Bob Burton burtonr@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Ms. Diane Cherry cherryd@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Scott Dorney scott@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Teresa Earl earlt@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Trent Ensley trent@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Denny Lewis lewisd@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Tim Malone malonet@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Tonia Rivers riverst@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Rob Robinson robinsonr@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Courtney Smedick courtney@ncmbc.us

North Carolina State University Ms. Laura Rodgers ldrodger@ncsu.edu

North Carolina State University Mr Jason Solomon jtsolomo@ncsu.edu

NP Strategy Mr. Robert Andrews robert@npstrategy.com

NSIN Mr. John Whiteaker

Office of US Senator Thom Tillis Kim Barnes KimCanady_Barnes@tillis.senate.gov

Office of US Senator Thom Tillis Adam Caldwell Adam_Caldwell@tillis.senate.gov

Oracle GDI Mr Matt Botts Matthew.botts@oracle.com

Overmatch Ms. Annie Robinson annie@overmatch.com

Overmatch Mr. Jeff Ruediger jeff@overmatch.com

PathogenFocus Mr Richard Vickerman rvickerman12@gmail.com

Phil Williams LLC MR Phil WilliamsPhil Williams phil.williams@LinkToPhil.com

Phil Williams LLC MR Phil WilliamsPhil Williams phil.williams@linktophil.com

Practical Scientific Solutions Dr. Brandon Conover blconover@practicalscientific.com

Premier Consulting & Integration (PCI) Mr. Shawn Crockett Shawn.Crockett@premierconsultingllc.com

Premier Consulting & Integration (PCI) Ms. Kenzie Inman Kenzie.Inman@premierconsultingllc.com

Privacy Test Driver Ms Kim Green synergist@privacytestdriver.com

Prototyping Solutions Mr Jim Heckman Jim@prototypingsolutions.com

Rafael Systems Global Sustainment (RSGS) Mr. Robert Weaver robert.w.weaver@rsgsllc.com

Real-Time Innovations, Inc. Mr John Breitenbach johnb@rti.com

Redhelm Labs Neil Sorkin neil.sorkin@redhelmlabs.com

Reed Integration, Inc. Mr Jim Hodges jhodges@reedintegration.com

RoleModel Software Mr Doug Meeker doug.meeker@rolemodelsoftware.com

RTI International Mr. Adam Klich aklich@rti.org

RTI International Mr. Steven McManus smcmanus@rti.org

RTI International - Durham, NC Dr Dennis McGurk dmcgurk@rti.org

SBTDC Mrs Jacquie Spearman jmspearm@ncsu.edu

Secmation Mr. Jamie Roseborough jamie.roseborough@secmation.com

Shield Analysis Technology, LLC Ms. Mimi Hamilton mhamilton@shieldanalysis.com

Silver Oak Leaf Inc Mr. Jonathan Long jdlong@silveroakleafinc.com

Smith Anderson Mr Patrick Wilson pwilson@smithlaw.com

Smith Anderson Law firm Mr. David Hayden dhayden@smithlaw.com

Solutions Afoot / 6th Sense Wellness Group Mr Nike Roach nike@solutionsafoot.com

SouthEastern General Contractors Ms. Briana Locklear briana@southeasterngc.com

SouthEastern General Contractors Mr. Ralph Locklear ralph@southeasterngc.com

SouthEastern General Contractors Mr. Mark Mayr mark@southeasterngc.com

Southeastern General Contractors Mr. Wendell Troy troy@southeasterngc.com

Sparta Wealth Partners and NavalX MR Blair Thompson bt@spartawp.com

SRG Government Services Ms. Mikayla Allen mikayla.allen@srg-us.com

mailto:jwguge@ncsu.edu
mailto:roanderson33@gmail.com
mailto:fmbaxter@ncsu.edu
mailto:teacebo@ncsu.edu
mailto:gbeal@ncsu.edu
mailto:mrmulli2@ncsu.edu
mailto:mtreid@ncsu.edu
mailto:Dominick_Stephenson@ncsu.edu
mailto:lawachte@ncsu.edu
mailto:dgrange@ospreyglobalsolutions.com
mailto:wmustafa@ncxtec.com
mailto:pwise@ncxtec.com
mailto:wtbeck2@ncsu.edu
mailto:mattb@nesterhosiery.com
mailto:8donofrios@gmail.com
mailto:Caleb.Rudow@ncleg.gov
mailto:erin@ncmbc.us
mailto:reena@ncmbc.us
mailto:burtonr@ncmbc.us
mailto:cherryd@ncmbc.us
mailto:scott@ncmbc.us
mailto:earlt@ncmbc.us
mailto:trent@ncmbc.us
mailto:lewisd@ncmbc.us
mailto:malonet@ncmbc.us
mailto:riverst@ncmbc.us
mailto:robinsonr@ncmbc.us
mailto:courtney@ncmbc.us
mailto:ldrodger@ncsu.edu
mailto:jtsolomo@ncsu.edu
mailto:robert@npstrategy.com
mailto:KimCanady_Barnes@tillis.senate.gov
mailto:Adam_Caldwell@tillis.senate.gov
mailto:Matthew.botts@oracle.com
mailto:annie@overmatch.com
mailto:jeff@overmatch.com
mailto:rvickerman12@gmail.com
mailto:phil.williams@LinkToPhil.com
mailto:phil.williams@linktophil.com
mailto:blconover@practicalscientific.com
mailto:Shawn.Crockett@premierconsultingllc.com
mailto:Kenzie.Inman@premierconsultingllc.com
mailto:synergist@privacytestdriver.com
mailto:robert.w.weaver@rsgsllc.com
mailto:johnb@rti.com
mailto:jhodges@reedintegration.com
mailto:doug.meeker@rolemodelsoftware.com
mailto:aklich@rti.org
mailto:smcmanus@rti.org
mailto:dmcgurk@rti.org
mailto:jmspearm@ncsu.edu
mailto:jamie.roseborough@secmation.com
mailto:mhamilton@shieldanalysis.com
mailto:jdlong@silveroakleafinc.com
mailto:pwilson@smithlaw.com
mailto:dhayden@smithlaw.com
mailto:nike@solutionsafoot.com
mailto:briana@southeasterngc.com
mailto:ralph@southeasterngc.com
mailto:mark@southeasterngc.com
mailto:troy@southeasterngc.com
mailto:bt@spartawp.com
mailto:mikayla.allen@srg-us.com


Stevenson Consulting Group Ms Annette Stevenson astevensonconsultinggroup@gmail.com

Stevenson Consulting Group Mr Michael Stevenson mlstevenson336@gmail.com

Strategic Engagement Consulting Mr John King Contact@strategic-crypto.com

Strategic International Derek Chen dchen@strategicintl.com

Supreme Corporation Mr Matt Kolmes mkolmes@supremecorporation.com

SWIR Vision Systems, Inc. Mr. RJ Stewart rstewart@swirvisionsystems.com

SWIR Vision Systems, Inc. Mr. Sam Wyman swyman@swirvisionsystems.com

Teledyne FLIR MR Robert Ryan robert.ryan@teledyne.com

TeleSwivel, LLC Mr. Dave Woolf dwoolf@teleswivel.com

The Geneva Foundation Mr. Rodney Saunders ethomas@genevausa.org

The Lockwood Group Mr. Al Burgun aburgun@thelockwoodgroupllc.com

The Outpost Mr Steven Mundy steven@theoutpost.com

THIN GOLD LINE INC Ms. Sara Ford SARA@TALUSRIDGE.COM

TIRF Labs, Inc. Dr. Alexander Asanov alex.asanov@tirf-labs.com

U.S. ARMY COL John Wilcox

U.S. Department of Commerce Mr. Ari Kozlow Ari.Kozlow@bis.doc.gov

United States Army Garrison (USAG) Mr. Jeffrey Fitton

United States Marine Corps Mr. Chris Rabassi chris.rabassi@usmc.mil

University of North Carolina at Charlotte Mr. Arman Pourghorban apourgho@charlotte.edu

University of North Carolina Wilmington Mr. Bill Kawczynski kawczynskib@uncw.edu

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill Kathie Sidner ksidner@northcarolina.edu

Unmanned Experts Inc. MR Keven Gambold kagambold@unmannedexperts.com

Uptake Technologies, Inc Mr Joe Becker joe.becker@uptake.com

US Army Research Office Mrs. Peggy Lee

US Army Research Office Dr. Stephen Lee

US Army Special Operations Command Gene Ebersole

US Army Special Operations Command MG Patrick Roberson

US Army Special Operations Command COL Scott Wilkinson

US Green Building Council (USGBC) Carolinas Mr. Addison (Tad) Davis Tad.davis117@gmail.com

US Senator Ted Budd Mr Sam Shumate sam_shumate@budd.senate.gov

USAF E6 Trevor Dawson tdawson8.td@gmail.com

USASOC SFC Sean Malone

USASOC Mr. Mark Ray

USASOC Deputy Chief of Staff Surgeon DR Bert Kinkead

USASOC Force Modernization Center DR James Keller

USASOC Force Modernization Center MSG Scott Moore scott.moore175@gmail.com

USMC Colonel Todd Ferry twferry@gmail.com

Vaidyut Dr. Madhav Manjrekar madhav.manjrekar@vaidyut.com

William Blair Mr Cooper Bradley cbradley@williamblair.com

WingXpand MR Austin Smith austin@wingxpand.com

Womack Army Medical Center Dr. Y. Sammy Choi

Womack Army Medical Center Dr. Wendra Galfand

Womack Army Medical Center MS. Jessica Molina

Womack Army Medical Center Dr Jess White-Phillip

Womack Army Medical Center COL David Zinnante

XVIII Airborne Corps CPT Shawn Cooper

XVIII Airborne Corps Jock Padgett

XVIII Airborne Corps and Fort Liberty LTG Christopher Donahue

Lindsay Barnes

Cramer Gallimore cgphotophone@gmail.com

Glenn Kerley

William Reagan

Senator Thom Tillis

Jessica Wishart
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